for Substantial Completion until Substantial Completion is achieved, and $500 for each 
calendar Day that expires after the time herein for Final Completion and full acceptance 
is achieved.  Liquidated damages are cumulative.  

ARTICLE 7 
CONTRACT PRICE 

City shall pay Contractor One Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Fifty-Nine Dollars 

($161,059.) for completion of the Work in accordance with the amount set forth in the 
Contractor’s Bid and in the Contract Documents.  The Contractor shall be responsible for 
reimbursing the City, in addition to liquidated damages, for all costs incurred by the